

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15443/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2011 in FA No. 51/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

ASHUTOSH PANDEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUPAMA PANDEY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 06/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sushant K. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioner requests for an adjournment to enable his
client to file an additional affidavit.

As requested by the learned counsel, hearing
of the petition is adjourned for six weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master