

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15443/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 22/04/2011 in FA No.51/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

ASHUTOSH PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUPAMA PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D.N.Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.
 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to the petitioner's depositing a sum of Rs.1,00,000/- in the Registry of this Court within a period of four weeks in the form of a demand draft, which amount shall be payable to the respondent irrespective of the result of the special leave petition, notice be issued to the respondent.

2

Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

The parties may file additional documents within eight weeks.

List the case in the second week of January, 2012.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner has handed

over a demand draft of Rs.3,00,000/- to the learned counsel
for the respondent.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master